



Telephone: 867-777-8907

Fax:

867-777-2090

January 19, 2021

GNWT Infrastructure P.O. Box 1320 5015-49 Street Yellowknife, NT X1A2L9

Attention:

David B. MacDonald

File Number

N5L1-1843

Type of Operation

CLASS B - INDUSTRIAL

Location:

Gunghi Creek

Dear David B. MacDonald,

An inspection of the above noted operation was conducted on January 18, 2021 by Resource Management Officer II Herbert Allen

Enclosed is a copy of the INDUSTRIAL Water Use Inspection Report.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 867-777-8907.

Sincerely,

Herbert Allen

Resource Management Officer II

Department of Lands Beaufort Delta Region

Cc:

Norman Snowshoe, Superintendent, Environment and Natural Resources, Beaufort Delta Richard Binder, Inuvialuit Water Board

Bag Service 1, Inuvik, NT X0E 0T0



LICENCE #:	N5L1-1843	EXPIRY DATE:	January 31, 2025
LICENCEE:	GNWT Infrastructure	PREVIOUS INSPECTION:	New
COMPANY REP:	David B. MacDonald	INSPECTION DATE:	January 18, 2021

WASTE DISPOSAL - SOLID WASTE

Disposal M	ethod	Truck to	town	facility		3855	
Open Dump	N	Landfill	N	Burn & Landfill	N	Underground	N
Offsite Removal	Y	Other					
Owner / Operator	Allen's Servic	es			.==.		

Runoff
Diversion

A - Acceptable

U - Unacceptable

N/A - Not Applicable N/I - Not Inspected

SNP Samples Collected

Solid Waste Comments:

During the inspection on January 18, 2021 at the Gunghi Creek bridge construction site, there is the old culvert that was removed from the creek and piled along side the creek. The old culvert should be brought to a proper disposal facility.

GENERAL CONDITIONS/REPORTS/PLANS

Indicate: A - Acceptable U - Unacceptable N/A - Not Applicable N/I - Not Inspected

C &R Plan	А	Records & Reporting	А	Final Report	Α
Geotechnical Inspection	Α	Posting, Signage	А	Contingency Plan	А
Restorations Activities	Α	Spills	U	O&M Plan	А
Maintenance	А	Modifications	Α	Annual Report	Α

General Condition Comments:

At the Gunghi site there was a small spill of what looks like antifreeze near the drainage ditch along side ice bridge which needs to be cleaned up. I talked to the foreman at the site and indicated that the creek is a fish baring stream and that this a very sensative site and any spills must be cleaned up immediately and he said that they were aware and making sure all spills were cleaned up as they are found.

Date:	January 18, 2021	Licence #:	N5L1-1843	Page No:	1
			-		



I advised the foreman that the terms and condition must be followed and any reports required must be submitted in a timely manner. The foreman also indicated that their water quality people will be arriving on site in the next few days and will be conducting water samples as required in the conditions. All the plans for the operation are in place and at the site as well as the permits.

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS/REMARKS

The crew that was at the site will be finished their part by the end of the day Tuesday the 19th of January and the drilling crew will be there shortly after to conduct their work.

MATTERS FOR FOLLOW UP

Inspector's Signature:



INSPECTION IMAGES

Figure 1

Up stream from work area



Figure 2
Mid section of work area





Figure 3



Figure 4 south section



Date:	January 18, 2021	Licence #:	N5L1-1843	Page No:	4



Figure 5



Figure 6



Date:	January 18, 2021	Licence #:	N5L1-1843	Page No:	5



Figure 7

Down stream of ice bridge.



Figure 8 facing north



Date: January 18, 2021 Licence #: N5L1-1843 Page No: 6	Date: January 18, 202	Licence #: N5L1-184	Page No: 6
--	-----------------------	---------------------	------------